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3
13:40

1300 m
65.000 

TAB PAYS THE FULL DIVIDEND, NO LIMITS MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 65.000  (40.625 13.000 6.500 3.250 1.625)
For Maiden Fillies and Mares 

QPL

1
1300

Box: 4
ML: 13,0

60.0

Absolutely Fab
4j. b S (Elusive Fort - Be Fabulous)

Trainer: Jva Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs Bruce Allen, Arie Jaco

Keanen Steyn

06.08 Fairview 2 1400 41,0 K Steyn Comedy Of Manners - Absolutely Fab - Visi
02.08 Fvp 8 1600 17,6 K Strydom Meeneera - Diamonds And Toads - Inbetwe
13.07 Fvp 5 1400 11,0 K Steyn Lucy Belle - Just Judy - Host Of Angels
05.07 Fvp 2 1400 6,0 K Strydom Purple Frontier - Absolutely Fab - Excelsior
07.06 Fvp 3 1300 15,2 K Steyn Elusive Zoe - Pearl Dancer - Absolutely Fab

2
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

60.0

Host Of Angels
4j. b S (Trippi - Hosta)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud (Nom: Mrs 

Chase Maujean

02.08 Fvp 3 1200 2,5 C Maujean Hot Marmalade - Capulet's Heart - Host Of 
13.07 Fvp 3 1400 6,0 K Minnie Lucy Belle - Just Judy - Host Of Angels
15.06 Fvp 2 1200 15,2 C Maujean Showtime Baby - Host Of Angels - Jo Loves
17.05 Kenilworth 8 1400 51,0 C Zackey Katie To - Tenacity - Bite My Lip
24.04 Kenilworth 8 1200 34,3 S Mbhele Quick Breeze - Glitter In The Air - Queen M

3
Box: 13
ML: 6,0

60.0

Diamonds And Toads
4j. ch S (Coup De Grace - Millvale)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs R Dhooboreea & G D 

Warren Kennedy

20.08 Fvp 2 1300 4,3 W Kennedy Orange Bowl - Diamonds And Toads - Suga
02.08 Fvp 2 1600 4,3 W Kennedy Meeneera - Diamonds And Toads - Inbetwe
16.07 Fairview 2 1600 5,0 M V'rensburg Pearl Dancer - Diamonds And Toads - Tena
25.06 Fairview 3 1400 5,0 L Hewitson Respectable Miss - Meeneera - Diamonds A
31.05 Fvp 3 1900 2,4 L Hewitson Sophia's Jewel - Cianna - Diamonds And To

4
Box: 14
ML: 6,0

60.0

Inbetween Dreams
4j. b S (Silvano - Redoubtable)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Purple Kingdom Syndicate (N

S Naidoo

02.08 Fvp 3 1600 9,3 Y Ramzan Meeneera - Diamonds And Toads - Inbetwe
05.07 Fvp 3 2000 3,0 S Naidoo Chai - Queen Louise - Inbetween Dreams
15.06 Fvp 2 1600 5,5 M V'rensburg Cianna - Inbetween Dreams - Queen Louise
25.05 Fvp 2 1600 6,0 M V'rensburg Lets Rock - Inbetween Dreams - Latifah's Q
23.04 Fvp 6 1200 3,5 L Hewitson Val Gardena - Just So Easy - Wonder Wom

5
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

60.0

Wonder Woman
6j. b S (What A Winter - Breeze Past)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud Cc (

R Khathi

11.08 Fvp 5 1300 34,3 T M Musekiwa Capulet's Heart - Princess Of Winter - Africa
07.05 Fvp 6 1000 26,0 T M Musekiwa English Princess - After The Storm - Keara
23.04 Fvp 3 1200 67,6 T M Musekiwa Val Gardena - Just So Easy - Wonder Wom
05.03 Fairview 10 1400 29,0 T M Musekiwa Sunshine Beach - Madam Seville - Sarajevo
08.02 Fvp 2 1200 26,0 T M Musekiwa Field Dancer - Wonder Woman - Innogen

6
Box: 12
ML: 26,0

60.0

Silver Senorita
4j. gr S (Greys Inn - River Pride)

Trainer: J H Strydom
Besitzer: J Britz

Lukas Bester

11.08 Fvp 7 1300 51,0 L Bester Capulet's Heart - Princess Of Winter - Africa
13.07 Fvp 5 1200 34,3 L Bester The Black Manx - Que Es Var - Bumrah
05.07 Fvp 5 1000 41,0 X Ndlovu Shahidi - Piece Of My Heart - Alloway Grov
07.06 Fvp 4 1300 41,0 X Ndlovu Elusive Zoe - Pearl Dancer - Absolutely Fab
25.05 Fvp 6 1600 67,6 R Khathi Lets Rock - Inbetween Dreams - Latifah's Q

7
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

58.0

Ladonna Mia
3j. b S (Toreador - Plush)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs C G & L F Scribante

Greg Cheyne

20.08 Fvp 6 1300 4,5 G Van Niekerk Orange Bowl - Diamonds And Toads - Suga
06.08 Fairview 4 1400 3,0 G Cheyne Comedy Of Manners - Absolutely Fab - Visi
30.07 Fairview 3 1200 15,2 X Ndlovu Derecho - Sugar Snap - Ladonna Mia
16.07 Fairview 3 1400 7,6 G Van Niekerk Take Control - Curly Top - Ladonna Mia
09.07 Fairview 5 1200 8,1 T Gould Queen Of Shadows - Royal Oasis - Trip To I

8
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

58.0

Curly Top
3j. ch S (Vercingetorix - Wayward)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: S Viljoen

Ryan Munger

20.08 Fvp 4 1300 21,0 R Munger Orange Bowl - Diamonds And Toads - Suga
11.08 Fvp 6 1300 11,0 R Munger Capulet's Heart - Princess Of Winter - Africa
30.07 Fairview 16 1200 5,0 R Fourie Derecho - Sugar Snap - Ladonna Mia
16.07 Fairview 2 1400 2,5 C Zackey Take Control - Curly Top - Ladonna Mia
25.06 Fairview 2 1400 15,2 R Fourie Twice To Heaven - Curly Top - Flower Selle

9
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

58.0

Buttercup
3j. b S (Silvano - Daffodil)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Richard Fourie

02.08 Fvp 6 1600 4,0 G Cheyne Meeneera - Diamonds And Toads - Inbetwe
13.07 Fvp 3 1400 2,8 F Herholdt Aquaholic - Fassi - Buttercup
07.06 Fvp 3 1200 3,5 C Maujean Zacpack Assassin - V V Power - Buttercup
15.05 Turffontein Inside 5 1600 51,0 R Simons Freedom Of Choice - Marigold Hotel - Splas
03.04 Turffontein 7 1400 26,0 B Nyawo Rain In Holland - Look Yourself - Gilda Gray

10
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

58.0

Siever's Point
3j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Sapsan)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs S J D Mynhardt, G M 

Luyolo Mxothwa

17.08 Fvp 7 1000 7,2 C Zackey Sovereign Supreme - Que Es Var - Swingth
23.07 Fvp 5 1000 11,0 L Mxothwa Admiral's Shine - Castello Campanula - Piec
07.06 Fvp 3 1200 1,5 L Mxothwa Sheeba Darling - Derecho - Siever's Point
14.05 Fairview 3 1000 17,6 L Mxothwa Razor Red - Admiral's Shine - Siever's Point
26.03 Fairview 6 1200 21,0 C Maujean Norton Sound - Vic Falls - Peace In Our Wo

11
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

58.0

Jet Bomber
3j. b S (Wylie Hall - Real World)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: & Mrs A C Greeff

K Minnie

11.05 Fvp 7 1200 26,0 X Ndlovu Agrademarmalade - Zacpack Assassin - Aq
30.04 Fairview 8 1400 51,0 T Gould Sound Check - Twice To Heaven - Flower S
12.04 Fvp 4 1000 26,0 T Gould Whatever Next - Admiral's Shine - Grace Lig
02.04 Fairview 5 1200 29,0 T Gould Fearless Lady - Sweet The Sound - Jungle 
08.03 Fairview 8 1000 17,0 T Gould Sound Check - All Things Nice - Fearless La

12
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

58.0

Giustina
3j. b S (Redoute's Promise - Dancing Natasha

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: Z Oosthuizen

Craig Zackey

17.08 Fvp 5 1600 34,3 Y Ramzan Constellation Code - Arctic Advance - Globa
06.08 Fairview 8 2000 34,3 R Munger Serious Fun - Silvia Louise - Red Rules
23.07 Fvp 9 1600 51,0 K Strydom Da Capo - Marsh Marigold - My Boy Reecey
13.07 Fvp 5 1400 51,0 K Steyn Aquaholic - Fassi - Buttercup
09.07 Fairview 8 1200 101,0 M Mjoka Queen Of Shadows - Royal Oasis - Trip To I
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3
13:40

1300 m
65.000 

TAB PAYS THE FULL DIVIDEND, NO LIMITS MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 65.000  (40.625 13.000 6.500 3.250 1.625)
For Maiden Fillies and Mares 

QPL

13
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

58.0

Romanoff
3j. b S (Alado - Nutella)

Trainer: Wgc Miller
Besitzer: W G C Miller

Teaque Gould

30.07 Fairview 11 1200 51,0 C Habib Derecho - Sugar Snap - Ladonna Mia

14
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

58.0

Sailaway With Me
3j. b S (Duke Of Marmalade - Sailaway)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: E Aldous

X Ndlovu

25.06 Fairview 6 1400 7,6 L J Ferraris Twice To Heaven - Curly Top - Flower Selle

Ergebnis: Quoten:


